VA
LV
ES
B2
B2.72
COMPONENTS
a BASE: technopolymer
b EB 80 VALVE (see page B2.5 and page B2.52)

B2.78
EB 80 BASE BOXI WITH D-Sub 9-PIN MULTIPOLE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
DIMENSIONS - ORDERING CODES
EB
 8
0
BO
XI
 -
4-
PO
SI
TIO
N
 V
A
LV
E
IS
LA
N
D Port threads 1, 3, 5 in G (BSP)
Code
T - Pipe fitting 4 CONTROLS 8 CONTROLS
Servo-assisted without cartridges 0228BGX4M1111 0228BGX8M1111
Ø 4 (5/32”) 0228BGX4M4444 0228BGX8M4444
Ø 6 0228BGX4M6666 0228BGX8M6666
Ø 8 (5/16”) 0228BGX4M8888 0228BGX8M8888
Ø 1/4” 0228BGX4M2222 0228BGX8M2222
Non-servo-assisted without cartridges 0228BG14M1111 0228BG18M1111
Ø 4 (5/32”) 0228BG14M4444 0228BG18M4444
Ø 6 0228BG14M6666 0228BG18M6666
Ø 8 (5/16”) 0228BG14M8888 0228BG18M8888
Ø 1/4” 0228BG14M2222 0228BG18M2222
Port threads 1, 3, 5 in NPT
Code
T - Pipe fitting 4 CONTROLS 8 CONTROLS
Servo-assisted without cartridges 0228BUX4M1111 0228BUX8M1111
Ø 4 (5/32”) 0228BUX4M4444 0228BUX8M4444
Ø 6 0228BUX4M6666 0228BUX8M6666
Ø 8 (5/16”) 0228BUX4M8888 0228BUX8M8888
Ø 1/4” 0228BUX4M2222 0228BUX8M2222
Non-servo-assisted without cartridges 0228BU14M1111 0228BU18M1111
Ø 4 (5/32”) 0228BU14M4444 0228BU18M4444
Ø 6 0228BU14M6666 0228BU18M6666
Ø 8 (5/16”) 0228BU14M8888 0228BU18M8888
Ø 1/4” 0228BU14M2222 0228BU18M2222
EB 80 BASE BOXI WITH ELECTRICAL CONNECTION I/O link (M12x1)
Port threads 1, 3, 5 in G (BSP)
Code
T - Pipe fitting 8 CONTROLS
Servo-assisted without cartridges 0228BGX8L1111
Ø 4 (5/32”) 0228BGX8L4444
Ø 6 0228BGX8L6666
Ø 8 (5/16”) 0228BGX8L8888
Ø 1/4” 0228BGX8L2222
Non-servo-assisted without cartridges 0228BG18L1111
Ø 4 (5/32”) 0228BG18L4444
Ø 6 0228BG18L6666
Ø 8 (5/16”) 0228BG18L8888
Ø 1/4” 0228BG18L2222
Port threads 1, 3, 5 in NPT
Code
T - Pipe fitting 8 CONTROLS
Servo-assisted without cartridges 0228BUX8L1111
Ø 4 (5/32”) 0228BUX8L4444
Ø 6 0228BUX8L6666
Ø 8 (5/16”) 0228BUX8L8888
Ø 1/4” 0228BUX8L2222
Non-servo-assisted without cartridges 0228BU18L1111
Ø 4 (5/32”) 0228BU18L4444
Ø 6 0228BU18L6666
Ø 8 (5/16”) 0228BU18L8888